
STATEMENT A
FEDERAL COLUMBIA RIVER POWER SYSTEM

FISCAL YEAR 1997 - PROPOSED RATES

Billing Determinants Energy 
Megawatthours MW Revenues Transmission Generation Services

POWER SALES
PF-96 Preference 37,913,527 64,598 922,819,793 170,596,756 752,223,036
PF-96 Exchange 30,250,772 54,084 988,587,607 0 988,587,607
IP-96 Aluminum 16,136,284 19,878 362,326,455 46,306,561 316,019,894
CF-96 0 0 0 0
CE-96 0 0 0 0
NR-96 8,750 0 383,570 0 383,570
SP-96 NW 7,500,346 12,891 178,059,928 19,663,440 158,396,487
SP-96 SW 969,958 2,771 48,949,072 7,825,016 41,124,056
Modified SL-87 655,200 24,740,352 3,657,600 21,082,752
Modified SC-86 1,173,024 39,061,699 6,456,284 32,605,415
PPL-90 13,200 73,920,000 13,411,200 60,508,800

NF-96 NW 7,545,360 78,757,909 9,815,809 68,942,100
NF-96 SW 14,927,568 125,864,758 44,380,415 81,484,343
RP-96 0 0 0 0
PS-96 0 0 0
Suppl. & Entitl. Capacity 2,700 1,236,600 0 1,236,600
Coordination Agreement 1,223,448 25,700,000 0 25,700,000
Exchange Power 0 0 0 0
Irrigation Pumping Power 149,904 535,157 324,000 211,157
WNP-1 Exchange 0 0 0 0
WNP-3 Settlement 1,106,640 36,640,850 0 36,640,850
  Total Power Sales 119,560,780 170,121 2,907,583,750 322,437,082 2,585,146,668
WHEELING
FPT-96 53,255 35,468,269 35,468,269
IR-96 0 91,063 92,080,800 92,080,800
IS-96 7,910,280 8,148 16,401,700 16,401,700
DL-96 0 600,834 600,834
IE-96 0 0 0
ET-96 4,563,960 6,358,170 6,358,170
UFT-95 12,456 13,924,066 13,924,066
TGT-1 22,080 7,180,000 7,180,000
Coordination Agreement 0 1,083,000 1,083,000
CSPE Transmission 6,378 888,000 888,000
  Total Wheeling 173,984,839 173,984,839
Unbundled Products 15,640,157 1,003,313 7,686,844 6,950,000
OTHER 160,843,000 14,723,000 146,120,000 0
TOTAL POWER SALES/REVENUES 119,560,780 170,121 3,258,051,746 512,148,234 2,738,953,512 6,950,000
TOTAL NET OF RES. EXCHANGE 89,310,008 116,038 2,269,464,138 512,148,234 1,750,365,905 6,950,000



STATEMENT A
FEDERAL COLUMBIA RIVER POWER SYSTEM

FISCAL YEAR 1998 - PROPOSED RATES

Billing Determinants Energy 
Megawatthours MW Revenues Transmission Generation Services

POWER SALES
PF-96 Preference 37,148,353 65,110 909,676,828 172,045,837 737,630,991
PF-96 Exchange 30,690,152 54,870 1,002,953,908 0 1,002,953,908
IP-96 Aluminum 16,136,284 19,639 362,522,332 46,544,721 315,977,612
CF-96 0 0 0 0
CE-96 0 0 0 0
NR-96 8,750 0 383,570 0 383,570
SP-96 NW 7,593,336 13,951 182,327,453 19,897,344 162,430,109
SP-96 SW 1,033,126 2,771 50,484,168 7,823,680 42,660,487
Modified SL-87 655,200 24,740,352 3,657,600 21,082,752
Modified SC-86 1,173,024 39,061,699 6,455,182 32,606,517
PPL-90 13,200 73,920,000 13,411,200 60,508,800
NF-96 NW 6,132,576 63,487,770 8,275,275 55,212,495
NF-96 SW 15,124,104 128,029,675 50,844,724 77,184,952
RP-96 0 0 0 0
PS-96 0 0 0
Suppl. & Entitl. Capacity 2,700 1,132,176 0 1,132,176
Coordination Agreement 1,223,448 25,700,000 0 25,700,000
Exchange Power 0 0 0 0
Irrigation Pumping Power 149,904 535,157 324,000 211,157
WNP-1 Exchange 0 0 0 0
WNP-3 Settlement 1,115,376 38,614,317 0 38,614,317
  Total Power Sales 118,183,632 172,241 2,903,569,406 329,279,562 2,574,289,843
WHEELING
FPT-96 53,255 35,468,269 35,468,269
IR-96 0 91,063 94,960,800 94,960,800
IS-96 7,910,280 8,148 19,015,876 19,015,876
DL-96 0 589,527 589,527
IE-96 0 0 0
ET-96 4,563,960 7,685,531 7,685,531
UFT-83 12,456 14,181,914 14,181,914
TGT-1 22,080 9,792,000 9,792,000
Coordination Agreement 0 1,083,000 1,083,000
CSPE Transmission 6,378 822,000 822,000
  Total Wheeling 183,598,917 183,598,917
Unbundled Products 20,486,059 1,003,313 9,002,746 10,480,000
OTHER 158,895,000 19,372,000 139,523,000 0
TOTAL POWER SALES/REVENUES 118,183,632 172,241 3,266,549,381 533,253,792 2,722,815,589 10,480,000
TOTAL NET OF RES. EXCHANGE 87,493,481 117,371 2,263,595,473 533,253,792 1,719,861,681 10,480,000



STATEMENT A
FEDERAL COLUMBIA RIVER POWER SYSTEM

FISCAL YEAR 1999 - PROPOSED RATES

Billing Determinants Energy 
Megawatthours MW Revenues Transmission Generation Services

POWER SALES
PF-96 Preference 38,327,875 67,379 938,176,941 178,918,067 759,258,874
PF-96 Exchange 31,139,692 55,675 1,017,650,264 0 1,017,650,264
IP-96 Aluminum 16,136,284 19,639 362,647,522 47,124,167 315,523,355
CF-96 0 0 0 0
CE-96 0 0 0 0
NR-96 8,750 0 383,570 0 383,570
SP-96 NW 6,786,216 13,220 161,806,200 17,971,008 143,835,192
SP-96 SW 950,758 2,771 49,971,410 7,801,323 42,170,088
Modified SL-87 655,200 24,740,352 3,657,600 21,082,752
Modified SC-86 1,173,024 39,061,699 6,436,735 32,624,964
PPL-90 13,200 73,920,000 13,411,200 60,508,800
NF-96 NW 5,959,272 63,793,066 7,319,169 56,473,898
NF-96 SW 15,120,120 130,334,738 51,087,659 79,247,079
RP-96 0 0 0 0
PS-96 0 0 0
Suppl. & Entitl. Capacity 2,700 780,432 0 780,432
Coordination Agreement 1,223,448 25,700,000 0 25,700,000
Exchange Power 0 0 0 0
Irrigation Pumping Power 149,904 535,157 324,000 211,157
WNP-1 Exchange 0 0 0 0
WNP-3 Settlement 1,685,328 60,671,808 0 60,671,808
  Total Power Sales 119,315,870 174,584 2,950,173,161 334,050,928 2,616,122,233
WHEELING
FPT-96 53,255 35,468,269 35,468,269
IR-96 0 91,063 94,960,800 94,960,800
IS-96 7,910,280 8,148 20,322,396 20,322,396
DL-96 0 605,942 605,942
IE-96 0 0 0
ET-96 4,563,960 8,777,643 8,777,643
UFT-83 12,456 14,446,116 14,446,116
TGT-1 22,080 9,792,000 9,792,000
Coordination Agreement 0 1,083,000 1,083,000
CSPE Transmission 6,378 568,000 568,000
  Total Wheeling 186,024,166 186,024,166 0
Unbundled Products 24,675,979 1,003,313 9,022,666 14,650,000
OTHER 167,500,000 24,322,000 143,178,000 0
TOTAL POWER SALES/REVENUES 119,315,870 174,584 3,328,373,305 545,400,406 2,768,322,899 14,650,000
TOTAL NET OF RES EXCHANGE 88,176,178 118,909 2,310,723,041 545,400,406 1,750,672,635 14,650,000



STATEMENT A
FEDERAL COLUMBIA RIVER POWER SYSTEM

FISCAL YEAR 2000 - PROPOSED RATES

Billing Determinants Energy 
Megawatthours MW Revenues Transmission Generation Services

POWER SALES
PF-96 Preference 39,457,605 68,730 965,016,887 185,219,042 779,797,845
PF-96 Exchange 31,600,210 56,266 1,032,059,429 0 1,032,059,429
IP-96 Aluminum 16,180,493 19,639 363,782,641 48,041,469 315,741,172
CF-96 0 0 0 0
CE-96 0 0 0 0
NR-96 8,779 0 385,021 0 385,021
SP-96 NW 7,279,692 13,466 171,175,077 19,251,168 151,923,909
SP-96 SW 952,255 2,771 50,689,543 7,801,323 42,888,221
Modified SL-87 658,800 24,876,288 3,657,600 21,218,688
Modified SC-86 1,176,271 39,169,831 6,436,735 32,733,096
PPL-90 13,200 70,980,000 13,411,200 57,568,800
NF-96 NW 4,973,856 56,872,558 5,505,718 51,366,840
NF-96 SW 14,405,184 132,005,290 46,585,627 85,419,663
RP-96 0 0 0 0
PS-96 0 0 0
Suppl. & Entitl. Capacity 2,700 489,144 0 489,144
Coordination Agreement 1,236,552 25,700,000 0 25,700,000
Exchange Power 0 0 0 0
Irrigation Pumping Power 149,904 535,157 324,000 211,157
WNP-1 Exchange 0 0 0 0
WNP-3 Settlement 1,696,536 63,670,996 0 63,670,996
  Total Power Sales 119,776,137 176,772 2,997,407,863 336,233,881 2,661,173,982
WHEELING
FPT-96 53,255 35,468,269 35,468,269
IR-96 0 91,063 94,960,800 94,960,800
IS-96 7,910,280 8,148 21,538,802 21,538,802
DL-96 0 607,349 607,349
IE-96 0 0 0
ET-96 4,563,960 9,903,028 9,903,028
UFT-83  ¹ 12,456 14,713,699 14,713,699
TGT-1 22,080 9,792,000 9,792,000
Coordination Agreement 0 1,083,000 1,083,000
CSPE Transmission 6,378 360,000 360,000
  Total Wheeling 188,426,947 188,426,947
Unbundled Products 33,075,033 1,003,313 13,431,720 18,640,000
OTHER 170,805,000 28,072,000 142,733,000 0
TOTAL POWER SALES/REVENUES 119,776,137 176,772 3,389,714,843 553,736,141 2,817,338,702 18,640,000
TOTAL NET OF RES. EXCHANGE 88,175,927 120,506 2,357,655,414 553,736,141 1,785,279,273 18,640,000



STATEMENT A
FEDERAL COLUMBIA RIVER POWER SYSTEM

FISCAL YEAR 2001 - PROPOSED RATES

Billing Determinants Energy 
Megawatthours MW Revenues Transmission Generation Services

POWER SALES
PF-96 Preference 41,339,714 71,677 1,006,692,499 190,963,466 815,729,033
PF-96 Exchange 31,959,305 57,144 1,044,552,354 0 1,044,552,354
IP-96 Aluminum 16,136,284 19,639 362,903,752 47,833,831 315,069,922
CF-96 0 0 0 0
CE-96 0 0 0 0
NR-96 8,750 0 383,570 0 383,570
SP-96 NW 6,243,072 10,964 139,814,244 14,813,280 125,000,964
SP-96 SW 950,758 2,771 51,371,828 7,801,323 43,570,505
Modified SL-87 655,200 24,740,352 3,657,600 21,082,752
Modified SC-86 1,173,024 39,061,699 6,436,735 32,624,964
PPL-90 13,200 62,160,000 11,277,600 50,882,400
NF-96 NW 4,394,496 55,828,222 5,669,743 50,158,480
NF-96 SW 13,886,832 132,982,104 52,362,383 80,619,721
RP-96 0 0 0 0
PS-96 0 0 0
Suppl. & Entitl. Capacity 2,700 467,160 0 467,160
Coordination Agreement 1,223,448 25,700,000 0 25,700,000
Exchange Power 0 0 0 0
Irrigation Pumping Power 149,904 535,157 324,000 211,157
WNP-1 Exchange 0 0 0 0
WNP-3 Settlement 1,685,328 66,081,711 0 66,081,711
  Total Power Sales 119,806,115 178,095 3,013,274,653 341,139,960 2,672,134,693
WHEELING
FPT-96 53,255 35,468,269 35,468,269
IR-96 0 91,063 94,960,800 94,960,800
IS-96 7,910,280 8,148 16,357,329 16,357,329
DL-96 0 610,255 610,255
IE-96 0 0 0
ET-96 4,563,960 5,566,134 5,566,134
UFT-96 12,456 14,987,688 14,987,688
TGT-1 22,080 9,792,000 9,792,000
Coordination Agreement 0 1,083,000 1,083,000
CSPE Transmission 6,378 348,000 348,000
  Total Wheeling 179,173,475 179,173,475
Unbundled Products 32,077,071 1,003,313 9,053,758 22,020,000
OTHER 162,529,000 28,524,000 134,005,000 0
TOTAL POWER SALES/REVENUES 119,806,115 178,095 3,387,054,198 549,840,748 2,815,193,451 22,020,000
TOTAL NET OF RES. EXCHANGE 87,846,810 120,951 2,342,501,845 549,840,748 1,770,641,097 22,020,000



concise

 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 5-year trans GWh

PF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IP 17,260 17,053 17,053 17,053 17,053 0 0 0

NF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1997 3018010

SP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1998 3118057

NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1999 3207432

OPS 36,641 38,614 60,672 63,671 66,082 0 0 2000 3258503

Misc 29,432 29,432 29,432 29,432 29,432 0 0 2001 3251892

Whlg 35,468 35,468 35,468 35,468 35,468 0 15853894

Unbun 13,924 14,182 14,446 14,714 14,988 0

net 132,725 134,749 157,071 160,338 163,022 0 0

exchg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

gross 132,725 134,749 157,071 160,338 163,022 0
0
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Misc $$$

MPPD SGW 11/1/95
STMTA Inputs

TOTAL REVENUES TRANSMISSION REVENUES

FY1997 FY1998 FY1999 FY2000 FY2001 Total FY1997 FY1998 FY1999 FY2000 FY2001 TOTAL
Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues REVENUES

Miscellaneous Revenues
Storage & Other Coord. Agmt. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O & M Services 1,356,000 1,383,000 1,411,000 1,439,000 1,468,000 7,057,000 1,356,000 1,383,000 1,411,000 1,439,000 1,468,000 7,057,000
Incremental Marketing Revenues 26,000,000 26,000,000 26,000,000 26,000,000 26,000,000 130,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
Late Payment and Interest Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intertie Exchange 3,468,000 3,468,000 3,468,000 3,468,000 3,468,000 17,340,000 3,468,000 3,468,000 3,468,000 3,468,000 3,468,000 17,340,000
Remedial Action Scheme 888,000 888,000 888,000 888,000 888,000 4,440,000 888,000 888,000 888,000 888,000 888,000 4,440,000
Miscellaneous Transmission Revenues 9,011,000 13,633,000 18,555,000 22,277,000 22,700,000 86,176,000 9,011,000 13,633,000 18,555,000 22,277,000 22,700,000 86,176,000
Contract Administration 3,432,000 3,432,000 3,432,000 3,432,000 3,432,000 17,160,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accrual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transmission Load Shaping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corps & Bureau Project Revenue 9,000,000 9,000,000 9,000,000 9,000,000 9,000,000 45,000,000 0 #REF! 0 0 0 #REF!
IPP Wheeling 0 0 0 0 0 0 #REF! 0 0 0 0 #REF!
Generation Property Sales 1,424,000 1,424,000 1,424,000 1,424,000 1,424,000 7,120,000
Transmission Property Sales 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colville Payment 15,880,000 16,490,000 17,150,000 17,640,000 18,550,000 85,710,000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Section 4(h)(10)(c) Credit 62,144,000 60,227,000 60,872,000 61,507,000 57,839,000 302,589,000 0 #REF! 0 0 0 #REF!
Fish Cost Contingency Fund 28,240,000 22,950,000 25,300,000 23,730,000 17,760,000 117,980,000 820,572,000
  Total Other 160,843,000 158,895,000 167,500,000 170,805,000 162,529,000 820,572,000 14,723,000 19,372,000 24,322,000 28,072,000 28,524,000 115,013,000

TOTAL REVENUES TRANSMISSION REVENUES

POWER SALES FY 1997 FY 1998 FY 1999 FY 2000 FY 2001 5 year TOTALS FY 1997 FY 1998 FY 1999 FY 2000 FY 2001 5 year TOTALS
PF-96 Preference 922,819,793 909,676,828 938,176,941 965,016,887 1,006,692,499 4,742,382,948 170,596,756 172,045,837 178,918,067 185,219,042 190,963,466 897,743,168
PF-96 Exchange 988,587,607 1,002,953,908 1,017,650,264 1,032,059,429 1,044,552,354 5,085,803,562
IP-96 362,326,455 362,522,332 362,647,522 363,782,641 362,903,752 1,814,182,702 46,306,561 46,544,721 47,124,167 48,041,469 47,833,831 235,850,749 1,133,593,917
CF-96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CE-96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NR-96 383,570 383,570 383,570 385,021 383,570 1,919,302 0 0 0 0 0 0
SP-96 NW 178,059,928 182,327,453 161,806,200 171,175,077 139,814,244 833,182,902 19,663,440 19,897,344 17,971,008 19,251,168 14,813,280 91,596,240
SP-96 SW 48,949,072 50,484,168 49,971,410 50,689,543 51,371,828 251,466,021 7,825,016 7,823,680 7,801,323 7,801,323 7,801,323 39,052,664
Modified SL-87 24,740,352 24,740,352 24,740,352 24,876,288 24,740,352 123,837,696 3,657,600 3,657,600 3,657,600 3,657,600 3,657,600 18,288,000
Modified SC-86 39,061,699 39,061,699 39,061,699 39,169,831 39,061,699 195,416,628 6,456,284 6,455,182 6,436,735 6,436,735 6,436,735 32,221,670
PPL-90 73,920,000 73,920,000 73,920,000 70,980,000 62,160,000 354,900,000 1,758,803,247 13,411,200 13,411,200 13,411,200 13,411,200 11,277,600 64,922,400 246,080,975
NF-96 NW 78,757,909 63,487,770 63,793,066 56,872,558 55,828,222 318,739,526 9,815,809 8,275,275 7,319,169 5,505,718 5,669,743 36,585,714
NF-96 SW 125,864,758 128,029,675 130,334,738 132,005,290 132,982,104 649,216,565 967,956,090 44,380,415 50,844,724 51,087,659 46,585,627 52,362,383 245,260,807 281,846,521
RP-96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PS-96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suppl. & Entitl. Capacity 1,236,600 1,132,176 780,432 489,144 467,160 4,105,512 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coordination Agreement 25,700,000 25,700,000 25,700,000 25,700,000 25,700,000 128,500,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exchange Power 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Irrigation Pumping Power 535,157 535,157 535,157 535,157 535,157 2,675,786 324,000 324,000 324,000 324,000 324,000 1,620,000
WNP-1 Exchange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WNP-3 Settlement 36,640,850 38,614,317 60,671,808 63,670,996 66,081,711 265,679,682 400,960,981 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Total Power Sales 2,907,583,750 2,903,569,406 2,950,173,161 2,997,407,863 3,013,274,653 14,772,008,832 322,437,082 329,279,562 334,050,928 336,233,881 341,139,960 1,663,141,413 2,464,050
WHEELING (before adjustments) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FPT-96 35,468,269 35,468,269 35,468,269 35,468,269 35,468,269 177,341,344 35,468,269 35,468,269 35,468,269 35,468,269 35,468,269 177,341,344
IR-96 92,080,800 94,960,800 94,960,800 94,960,800 94,960,800 471,924,000 92,080,800 94,960,800 94,960,800 94,960,800 94,960,800 471,924,000
IS-96 16,401,700 19,015,876 20,322,396 21,538,802 16,357,329 93,636,103 16,401,700 19,015,876 20,322,396 21,538,802 16,357,329 93,636,103
IN-96 600,834 589,527 605,942 607,349 610,255 3,013,907 600,834 589,527 605,942 607,349 610,255 3,013,907
IE-96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ET-96 6,358,170 7,685,531 8,777,643 9,903,028 5,566,134 38,290,506 6,358,170 7,685,531 8,777,643 9,903,028 5,566,134 38,290,506
UFT-95 13,924,066 14,181,914 14,446,116 14,713,699 14,987,688 72,253,484 13,924,066 14,181,914 14,446,116 14,713,699 14,987,688 72,253,484
TGT-1 7,180,000 9,792,000 9,792,000 9,792,000 9,792,000 46,348,000 7,180,000 9,792,000 9,792,000 9,792,000 9,792,000 46,348,000
Coordination Agreement 1,083,000 1,083,000 1,083,000 1,083,000 1,083,000 5,415,000 1,083,000 1,083,000 1,083,000 1,083,000 1,083,000 5,415,000
CSPE Transmission 888,000 822,000 568,000 360,000 348,000 2,986,000 888,000 822,000 568,000 360,000 348,000 2,986,000
  Total Wheeling 173,984,839 183,598,917 186,024,166 188,426,947 179,173,475 911,208,343 173,984,839 183,598,917 186,024,166 188,426,947 179,173,475 911,208,343
Unbundled Products 15,640,157 20,486,059 24,675,979 33,075,033 32,077,071 125,954,297 1,003,313 1,003,313 1,003,313 1,003,313 1,003,313 5,016,565
OTHER 160,843,000 158,895,000 167,500,000 170,805,000 162,529,000 820,572,000 820,572,000 14,723,000 19,372,000 24,322,000 28,072,000 28,524,000 115,013,000 1,031,237,908
TOTAL POWER SALES/REVENUES 3,258,051,746 3,266,549,381 3,328,373,305 3,389,714,843 3,387,054,198 16,629,743,473 0 511,144,921 532,250,479 545,400,406 553,736,141 549,840,748 2,692,372,695
TOTAL NET OF RES. EXCHANGE 2,269,464,138 2,263,595,473 2,310,723,041 2,357,655,414 2,342,501,845 11,543,939,911 511,144,921 532,250,479 545,400,406 553,736,141 549,840,748 2,692,372,695

154675 155816 -1141
148105 149246 -1141
151788 152929 -1141
151371 152512 -1141
142672 143813 -1141

Spencer Wedlund
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